Chargeable extras template: how to set out costs 
[Opening text for providers to give information about the services that they offer] 
	Description 
	Unit 
	Unit price 
	Line total 

	[bookmark: _Hlk222915449]Free entitlement hours –15/30 hours per week
(must not have a charge)

Early Years Entitlement Funding is available for up to 15 hours per week for children aged 3 and over, starting the term after their 3rd birthday. We also offer 30 hours of free childcare for eligible parents and provide funding for 2-year-olds, allowing eligible children to receive up to 15 hours of free childcare.
Monday to Friday 9am until 3.15pm
	Weekly 
	Free 
	Free 

	Additional hours can be purchased in term time at a rate of £6.30 per hour 

Sessions
Monday- Friday

Morning  9.00- 11.30am

Lunchtime  11.30-12.45pm

Afternoon  12.45- 3.15pm

	
1 hour
Full day


Per session

Per session

Per session
	
£6.30
£39.37


£15.75

£7.87

£15.75
	
£6.30
£39.37


£15.75

£7.87

£15.75

	Meals/snacks 

Snack – A free snack of fruit and milk is available.

Lunch – Optional and booked by parents at a cost of £3.00 (children can bring in packed lunch at no charge)
	Free


Per meal
	Free

£3.00
	Free

£3.00

	Consumables (for example, nappies and sun cream) 

Parents to provide sun cream, wipes nappies etc
No other consumables are charged

	 N/A
	 N/A
	N/A

	Additional voluntary services (for example, trips, forest school sessions or foreign language lessons) 

All activities included
School trips will be charged separately 
	N/A 
	N/A
	N/A

	 
	 
	Total 
	£ 



[If you allow Tax Free Childcare or Universal Credit Childcare to claim back some of the costs, explain how this works in your setting here] 

Parents can use Tax Free Child Care to pay for any self-funded nursery sessions (not snacks or lunches). Parents transfer the funds from their account to the school. Once funds have been received, their account is credited to pay for sessions.

Please see www.gov.uk/tax-free-childcare for more information
